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May 28, 2006 • Le Trocadero • Paris , France

Special Slalom , Men’s Pro Eliminations
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Round of 16
1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 2 1 1 2 1 2 . 4 1 1 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 4 3 2 1 1 2 . 5 3 2 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA)

1 6 23 Michael STRIDE (UK) 1 3 . 0 7 5 1 0 1 4 . 0 7 5 1 0 by 1.664 seconds
# # 1 3 . 3 4 3 1 0 1 4 . 3 4 3 1 5 by 1.811 seconds

# #
by 3.475 seconds

8 3 Chris HART (SUI) 1 3 . 0 2 4 6 1 3 . 6 2 4 6 3 Chris HART (SUI) 1 3 . 0 0 3 5 1 3 . 5 0 3 5 3 Chris HART (SUI) 3 Chris HART (SUI)

9 1 Manuel FREI (ZH) 1 2 . 4 6 4 1 8 1 4 . 2 6 4 1 3 by 0.64 seconds
# # 1 2 . 9 6 7 9 1 3 . 8 6 7 9 by 0.364 seconds

# #
by 1.004 seconds

4 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 3 . 1 2 8 5 1 3 . 6 2 8 7 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 3 . 4 2 0 6 1 4 . 0 2 0 1 1 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER)

1 3 4 Steve HINZEN (GER) 1 3 . 5 8 9 5 1 4 . 0 8 9 1 1 by 0.461 seconds
# # 1 3 . 2 5 0 8 1 4 . 0 5 0 1 2 by 0.03 seconds

# #
by 0.491 seconds

5 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA) 1 3 . 2 9 0 6 1 3 . 8 9 0 8 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA) 1 3 . 2 9 7 3 1 3 . 5 9 7 7 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA) 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA)

1 2 17 Stefano BELLINGERI (ITA) 1 3 . 8 6 9 5 1 4 . 3 6 9 1 5 by 0.479 seconds
# # 1 3 . 2 6 1 8 1 4 . 0 6 1 1 3 by 0.464 seconds

# #
by 0.943 seconds

2 10 Ram�n K�NIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 7 8 1 5 1 3 . 2 8 1 3 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 7 2 5 2 1 2 . 9 2 5 3 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI)

1 5 21 Claude REGNIER (CAN) 1 3 . 4 5 2 9 1 4 . 3 5 2 1 4 by 1.071 seconds
# # 1 2 . 5 7 6 1 1 1 3 . 6 7 6 8 by 0.751 seconds

# #
by 1.822 seconds

7 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE) 1 2 . 8 3 2 6 1 3 . 4 3 2 4 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE) 1 2 . 8 3 8 2 1 3 . 0 3 8 4 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE) 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE)

1 0 13 Manuel SCHAUB (SUI) 1 4 . 0 3 0 4 1 4 . 4 3 0 1 6 by 0.998 seconds
# # 1 3 . 9 3 9 0 1 3 . 9 3 9 1 0 by 0.901 seconds

# #
by 1.899 seconds

3 20 Paul PRICE (UK) 1 3 . 9 1 0 2 1 4 . 1 1 0 1 2 18 Vincent BERRUCHON (FRA) 1 2 . 6 4 3 2 1 2 . 8 4 3 2 20 Paul PRICE (UK) 20 Paul PRICE (UK)

1 4 18 Vincent BERRUCHON (FRA) 1 2 . 9 0 3 6 1 3 . 5 0 3 5 by 0.607 seconds
# # 1 2 . 7 6 6 1 5 1 4 . 2 6 6 1 4 by 1.423 seconds

# #
by 0.816 seconds

6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 2 0 3 7 1 2 . 9 0 3 2 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 7 3 2 8 1 3 . 5 3 2 6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT)

1 1 22 Heiko SCH�LLER (GER) 1 3 . 3 5 6 6 1 3 . 9 5 6 9 by 1.053 seconds
# # DQ - by 1.5 seconds

# #
by 2.553 seconds

Round of 8
1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 0 5 3 0 1 2 . 0 5 3 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 1 2 0 2 1 2 . 3 2 0 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA)

8 3 Chris HART (SUI) 1 2 . 8 1 2 4 1 3 . 2 1 2 4 by 1.159 seconds
# # DQ - by 1.5 seconds

# #
by 2.659 seconds

4 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 2 . 6 1 7 9 1 3 . 5 1 7 7 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 2 . 7 9 8 2 1 2 . 9 9 8 3 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER)

5 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA) 1 3 . 2 3 4 8 1 4 . 0 3 4 8 by 0.517 seconds
# # DQ - by 1.5 seconds

# #
by 2.017 seconds

2 10 Ram�n K�NIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 2 4 8 6 1 2 . 8 4 8 3 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 4 7 8 1 1 2 . 5 7 8 2 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI)

7 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE) 1 2 . 4 5 3 9 1 3 . 3 5 3 5 by 0.505 seconds
# # 1 2 . 6 0 8 6 1 3 . 2 0 8 5 by 0.63 seconds

# #
by 1.135 seconds

3 20 Paul PRICE (UK) 1 2 . 9 8 6 4 1 3 . 3 8 6 6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 8 0 2 5 1 3 . 3 0 2 6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT)

6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 0 5 8 3 1 2 . 3 5 8 2 by 1.028 seconds
# # 1 2 . 4 9 8 5 1 2 . 9 9 8 3 by 0.304 seconds

# #
by 1.332 seconds

Round of 4
1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 1 7 0 1 1 2 . 2 7 0 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 0 7 0 1 1 2 . 1 7 0 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA)

4 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 2 . 3 7 6 5 1 2 . 8 7 6 4 by 0.606 seconds
# # 1 2 . 5 7 5 1 0 1 3 . 5 7 5 4 by 1.405 seconds

# #
by 2.011 seconds

2 10 Ram�n K�NIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 1 . 9 3 8 6 1 2 . 5 3 8 3 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 1 . 9 2 2 5 1 2 . 4 2 2 2 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI)

6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 0 9 7 4 1 2 . 4 9 7 2 by 0.041 seconds
# # 1 1 . 9 2 0 9 1 2 . 8 2 0 3 by 0.398 seconds

# #
by 0.357 seconds

Consolation Round
4 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 2 . 4 9 5 1 0 1 3 . 4 9 5 2 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 8 2 0 8 1 3 . 6 2 0 2 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT)

6 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 2 . 0 5 5 4 1 2 . 4 5 5 1 by 1.04 seconds
# # 1 2 . 2 3 6 4 1 2 . 6 3 6 1 by 0.984 seconds

# #
by 2.024 seconds

Final Round
1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 1 9 4 3 1 2 . 4 9 4 2 10 Ramón KÖNIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 1 2 3 1 2 . 1 2 3 1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA)

2 10 Ram�n K�NIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 2 1 2 1 1 2 . 3 1 2 1 by 0.182 seconds
# # 1 2 . 1 5 9 7 1 2 . 8 5 9 2 by 0.736 seconds

# #
by 0.554 seconds
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1 2 Luca GIAMMARCO (ITA) 1 2 . 2 6 1 1

2 10 Ram�n K�NIGSHAUSEN (SUI) 1 2 . 5 5 4 2

3 9 Janis KUZMINS (LAT) 1 3 . 2 6 3 6

4 16 Christoph BAUMANN (GER) 1 3 . 2 0 3 4

5 20 Paul PRICE (UK) 1 3 . 0 8 8 3

6 5 Keith HOLLIEN (USA) 1 3 . 2 4 5 5

7 19 Anders HELLQUIST (SWE) 1 3 . 3 8 3 7

8 3 Chris HART (SUI) 1 3 . 4 2 4 8

9 1 Manuel FREI (ZH) 1 3 . 5 6 2 9

1 0 13 Manuel SCHAUB (SUI) 1 3 . 6 6 2 1 0

1 1 22 Heiko SCH�LLER (GER) 1 3 . 7 5 4 1 1

1 2 17 Stefano BELLINGERI (ITA) 1 3 . 8 4 3 1 2

1 3 4 Steve HINZEN (GER) 1 3 . 9 7 5 1 3

1 4 18 Vincent BERRUCHON (FRA) 1 4 . 0 3 4 1 4

1 5 21 Claude REGNIER (CAN) 1 4 . 0 7 0 1 5

1 6 23 Michael STRIDE (UK) 1 4 . 0 7 3 1 6

Final Results


